

February 26, 2007

TO: REGISTERED BALLOT BODY

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Announcement Nomination Period Opens for SAR Drafting Team

The Standards Committee (SC) announces the following standards actions:

Nominations for Project 2007-11 — Disturbance Monitoring SAR Drafting Team (February 26–March 9, 2007)

The Standards Committee is seeking industry experts to serve on the Project 2007-11 — Disturbance Monitoring SAR Drafting Team. If you are interested in serving on this team, please complete this <u>nomination form</u> and return it to Richard Schneider (<u>Richard.schneider@nerc.net</u>) no later than March 9, 2007.

A draft SAR for Project 2007-11— Disturbance Monitoring has been appended to the nomination form to aid in the understanding of the work to be performed by this SAR drafting team (this SAR will be posted for public comment at a later date). The draft SAR calls for the modification of the following standards:

PRC-002 — Define and Document Disturbance Monitoring Equipment Requirements PRC-018 — Disturbance Monitoring Equipment Installation and Data

This project involves upgrading the overall quality of these two standards; eliminating some gaps in the requirements; eliminating some ambiguity; and eliminating some "fill-in-the-blank" components.

Standards Development Process

The <u>*Reliability Standards Development Procedure*</u> contains all the procedures governing the standards development process. The success of the NERC standards development process depends on stakeholder participation. We extend our thanks to all those who participate. If you have any questions, please contact me at 813-468-5998 or <u>maureen.long@nerc.net</u>.

Sincerely,

Maareen E. Long

cc: Registered Ballot Body Registered Users Standards Mailing List NERC Roster

> 116-390 Village Boulevard, Princeton, New Jersey 08540-5721 Phone: 609.452.8060 • Fax: 609.452.9550 • www.nerc.com